



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11558 OF 2024
IN WP/5985/2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5985 OF 2024**

NETAJI BALBHIM KADAM

VERSUS

**THE CHARITABLE HOSPITAL MONITORING COMMITTEE THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Nagargoje Ankush Nivrutti
GP for Respondents: Mr. A.B. Girase

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.**

DATE : 06.12.2024

PER COURT :

Not to be placed before the bench of which Justice Mangesh S. Patil is
a member.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-