

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11558 OF 2024
IN WP/5985/2024

Netaji Balbhim Kadam

VERSUS

The Charitable Hospital Monitoring Committee Through Its
Chairman And Another

Shri A. N. Nagargoge, Advocate for Applicant
Shri V. S. Kadam, Advocate for Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5985 OF 2024

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner was treated by the Doctor of H. N. Reliance Foundation Hospital & Research Centre, Mumbai, (for short “**Reliance Hospital**”) which was charitable hospital. The treating doctor from that hospital has simply used the hospital of respondent for treating the patient i.e. the petitioner. Whatever the amount the petitioner paid has been transferred to the doctor of Reliance Hospital, Mumbai as per the agreement.

2. On the submissions of the learned counsel for respondents, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions and appropriate steps to add the Reliance Hospital or the concerned doctors as party/respondents.

3. Stand over to 04.02.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)

ksk/