



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5985 OF 2024  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11558 OF 2024**

The MGM Medical College and Hospital through its Dean Rajendra  
Brijmohan Bohra

VERSUS

The Charitable Hospital Monitoring Committee through its Chairman and  
others

Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. GP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &  
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

**DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Since it is mentioned that learned Advocate appearing for respondent No. 4 has been elevated therefore, notice be issued to respondent No. 4 is made returnable on 01.12.2025.

**(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)**

**(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)**

B. S. Joshi