



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5985 OF 2024

The MGM Medical College and Hospital through
its Dean Rajendra Brijmohan Bohra

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Charitable Hospital Monitoring
Committee through its Chairman and Others

RESPONDENTS

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

Not before the Bench of which both of us are the members.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE