



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5985 OF 2024

The MGM Medical College & Hospital .. Petitioner

versus

The Charitable Hospital Monitoring Committee
& others .. Respondents

Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. GP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT VIBHA KANKANWADI
& AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Not before the bench of which Justice Shri Ajit B. Kadethankar is a member.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

dyb