

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5985 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11558 OF 2024  
IN WP/5985/2024**

**THE MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL THROUGH ITS  
DEAN RAJENDRA BRIJMOHAN BOHRA**

**VERSUS**

**THE CHARITABLE HOSPITAL MONITORING COMMITTEE  
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kadam Vikram Sahebrao

AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

Advocate for Respondents No.2 and 3 : Mr. A.N. Nagargoje

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 04.05.2026**

**PER COURT:**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.4, stand over to 10.06.2026. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**